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Appendix A

Coastal Counties Included in the Dialing Frame



Code State
1 Alabama

Waves 1-2 & 6
3 Baldwin

97 Mobile
Waves 3-5

3 Baldwin

25 Clarke

53 Escambia

97 Mobile

129 Washington
6 So. California
All Waves

37 Los Angeles
59 Orange

65 Riverside

71 San Bernardino
73 San Diego

83 Santa Barbara
111 Ventura

6 No. California

All Waves

1 Alameda

13 Contra Costa
15 Del Norte

23 Humboldt

41 Marin

45 Mendocino

53 Monterey

55 Napa

67 Sacramento
69 San Benito
75 San Francisco
77  San Joaquin
79 San Luis Obispo
81 San Mateo

85 Santa Clara
87 Santa Cruz
95 Solano

97 Sonoma

105 Trinity

113 Yolo

13 Georgia (Cont.)

Waves 1-2 & 6
179 Liberty

9 Connecticut

All Waves

1 Fairfield
3 Hartford

5 Litchfield
7 Middlesex
9 New Haven
11 New London
13 Tolland

15 Windham

10 Delaware
All Waves

1 Kent

3 New Castle
5 Sussex

12 East Florida

All Waves

3 Baker

7 Bradford

9 Brevard

11 Broward

19 Clay

25 Miami-Dade
31 Duval

35 Flagler

61 Indian River
69 Lake

85 Martin

89 Nassau

93 Okeechobee
95 Orange

97 Osceola

99 Palm Beach
107 Putnam

109 St. Johns
111 St. Lucie
117 Seminole
125 Union

127 Volusia

12 West Florida

All Waves
1 Alachua
5 Bay

13 Calhoun
15 Charlotte
183 Long

191 Mc Intosh
305 Wayne
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17 Citrus

21 Collier
23 Columbia
27 De Soto
29 Dixie

33 Escambia
37 Franklin
39 Gadsden
41 Gilchrist
43 Glades

45 Gulf

47 Hami Iton
49 Hardee

51 Hendry

53 Hernando
55 Highlands
57  Hillsborough
59 Holmes

63 Jackson
65 Jefferson
67 Lafayette
71 Lee

73 Leon

75 Levy

77 Liberty
79 Madison
81 Manatee
83 Marion

87 Monroe

91 Okaloosa
101 Pasco

103 Pinellas
105 Polk

113 Santa Rosa
115 Sarasota
119 Sumter
121 Suwannee
123 Taylor
129 Wakulla
131 Walton
133 Washington
13 Georgia
Waves 1-2 & 6
25 Brantley
29 Bryan

39 Camden

49 Charlton
51 Chatham
103 Effingham
127 Glynn
Waves 3-5

1 Appling
25 Brantley
29 Bryan



31 Bulloch
39 Camden

49 Charlton
51 Chatham
103 EfFfFfingham

109 Evans

127 Glynn

179 Liberty
183 Long

191 Mc Intosh
229 Pierce

251 Screven
267 Tattnall

299 Ware

305 Wayne

15 Hawal i
All waves

1 Hawal i

3 Honolulu/0Oahu
5 Kalawao

7 Kauai

9 Maui

11 Molokai

13 Lanai

22 Louisiana

Waves 1-2 & 6

5 Ascension

7 Assumption

19 Calcasieu

23 Cameron

45 Iberia

51 Jefferson

53 Jefferson Davis

55 Lafayette

57 Lafourche

71 Orleans

75 Plaguemines

87 St Bernard

89 St Charles

93 St James

95 St John the
Baptist

99 St Martin

101 St Mary

103 St Tammany

105 Tangipahoa

109 Terrebonne

113 Vermilion

117 Washington

33 New Hampshire

All Waves
11 HilIsborough

Waves 3-5

1 Acadia

3 Allen

5 Ascension

7 Assumption

11 Beauregard

19 Calcasieu

23 Cameron

33 East Baton Rouge
37 East Feliciana
45 Iberia

47 Iberville

51 Jefferson

53 Jefferson Davis
55 Lafayette

57 Lafourche

63 Livingston

71 Orleans

75 Plaquemines

87 St Bernard

89 St Charles

91 St Helena

93 St James

95 St John the Baptist
97 St Landry

99 St Martin

101 St Mary

103 St Tammany

105 Tangipahoa

109 Terrebonne

113 Vermilion

117 Washington

121 West Baton Rouge
125 West Feliciana
23 Maine

All Waves

1 Androscoggin

5 Cumberland

9 Hancock

11 Kennebec

13 Knox

15 Lincoln

19 Penobscot

23 Sagadahoc

27 Waldo

29  Washington

31 York

24 Maryland

All Waves

3 Anne Arundel
13 Merrimack

15 Rockingham

17 Strafford
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5 Baltimore

9 Calvert

11 Caroline

15 Cecil

17 Charles

19 Dorchester
25 Harford

27 Howard

29 Kent

31 Montgomery
33 Prince Georges
35 Queen Annes
37 St. Marys
39 Somerset

41 Talbot

45 Wicomico

47 Worcester
510 Baltimore City
25 Massachusetts
All Waves

1 Barnstable
5 Bristol

7 Dukes

9 Essex

17 Middlesex
19 Nantucket
21 Norfolk

23 Plymouth

25 Suffolk

28 Mississippi
Waves 1-2 & 6

39 George

45 Hancock

47 Harrison

59 Jackson

109 Pearl River
131 Stone

Waves 3B5

35 Forrest

39 George

41 Greene

45 Hancock

47 Harrison

59 Jackson

109 Pearl River
111 Perry

131 Stone

34 New Jersey
All Waves

1 Atlantic



3 Bergen

5 Burlington
7 Camden

9 Cape May
11 Cumberland
13 Essex

15 Gloucester
17 Hudson

21 Mercer

23 Middlesex
25 Monmouth
27 Morris

29 Ocean

31 Passaic

33 Salem

35 Somerset
39 Union

36 New York
All Waves

5 Bronx

47 Kings

59 Nassau

61 New York
79 Putnam

81 Queens

85 Richmond
87 Rockland
103 Suffolk
119 Westchester
37 North Carolina
Waves 1-2 & 6
13 Beaufort
15 Bertie

17 Bladen

19 Brunswick
29 Camden

31 Carteret
41 Chowan

47 Columbus
49 Craven

53 Currituck
55 Dare

61 Duplin

65 Edgecombe
73 Gates

79 Greene

83 Hal i fax
91 Hertford
95 Hyde

103 Jones

45 South Carolina

Waves 1-2 & 6

35

Dorchester

107
117
129
131
133
137
139
141
143
147
149
155
163
177
187
191
195

Lenoir
Martin

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Pender
Perquimans
Pitt

Polk
Robeson
Sampson
Tyrrell
Washington
Wayne
Wilson

Waves 3-5

Beaufort
Bertie
Bladen
Brunswick
Camden
Carteret
Chowan
Columbus
Craven
Cumberland
Currituck
Dare
Duplin
Durham
Edgecombe
Franklin
Gates
Granville
Greene
Hal i fax
Harnett
Hertford
Hoke

Hyde
Johnston
Jones
Lenoir
Martin
Moore

Nash

New Hanover
Northampton
Onslow
Pamlico
Pasquotank
Florence
Georgetown
Hampton
Horry
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141 Pender

143 Perquimans
147 Pitt

149 Polk

153 Richmond
155 Robeson
163 Sampson
165 Scotland
177 Tyrrell
181 Vance

183 Wake

185 Warren

187 Washington
191 Wayne

195 Wilson

41 Oregon

All Waves
3 Benton
5 Clackamas

7 Clatsop

9 Columbia
11 Coos

15 Curry

19 Douglas
29  Jackson
33  Josephine

39 Lane
41 Lincoln
43 Linn

47 Marion

51 Multnomah
53 Polk

57 Tillamook
67  Washington
71 Yamhill

44 Rhode Island

All Waves
Bristol
Kent
Newport
Providence
Washington

oO~NOTWEr

45 South Carolina

Waves 1-2 & 6

13 Beaufort

15 Berkeley

19 Charleston
29 Colleton

53 Jasper

67 Marion

89 Williamsburg



Waves 3-5

5 Allendale

9 Bamberg

13 Beaufort

15 Berkeley

19 Charleston

27 Clarendon

29 Colleton

33 Dillon

35 Dorchester

41 Florence

43 Georgetown

49 Hampton

51 Horry

53 Jasper

67 Marion

75  Orangeburg

89  Williamsburg
51 Virginia

All Waves

1 Accomack

33 Caroline

36 Charles City
41 Chesterfield
53 Dinwiddie

57 Essex

73 Gloucester

85 Hanover

87 Henrico

93 Isle of Wight
95 James City

97 King and Queen
99 King George
101 King William
103 Lancaster

115 Mathews

119 Middlesex

127 New Kent

131 Northampton
133 Northumberland
149 Prince George
153 Prince William
159 Richmond

175 Southampton
177 Spotsylvania
179 Stafford

181 Surry

183 Sussex

193 Westmoreland
199 York

550 Chesapeake City
570 Colonial Heights
72 Puerto Rico
(Cont.)

All Waves

630

650
670
700
710
730
735
740
760
800
810

830
53
All

72
All

City
Fredericksburg

City
Hampton City
Hopewell City
Newport News City
Norfolk City
Petersburg City
Poquoson
Portsmouth City
Richmond City
Suffolk City
Virginia Beach

City
Williamsburg City

Washington

Waves
Clallam
Grays Harbor
Island
Jefferson
King
Kitsap
Mason
Pacific
Pierce
San Juan
Skagit
Snohomish
Thurston
Whatcom

Puerto Rico

Waves
Adjuntas
Aguada
Aguadilla
Aguas Buenas
Aibonito
Anasco
Arecibo
Arroyo
Barceloneta
Barranquitas
Bayamon
Cabo Rojo
Caguas
Camuy
Canovanas
Carolina
Catano
Utuado
Vega Alta
Vega Baja
Vieques
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Cayey
Ceiba
Ciales
Cidra
Coamo
Comerio
Corozal
Culebra
Dorado
Fajardo
Florida
Guanica
Guayama
Guayanilla
Guaynabo
Gurabo
Hatillo
Hormigueros
Humacao
Isabela
Jayuya
Juana Diaz
Juncos
Lajas
Lares
Las Marias
Las Piedras
Loiza
Luquillo
Manati
Maricao
Maunabo
Mayaguez
Moca
Morovis
Naguabo
Naranjito
Orocovis
Patillas
Penuelas
Ponce
Quebradillas
Rincon
Rio Grande
Sabana Grande
Salinas
San German
San Juan
San Lorenzo
San Sebastian
Santa Isabel
Toa Alta
Toa Baja
Trujillo Alto
Villalba
Yabucoa
Yauco
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78 U.S. Virgin
Islands

All Waves

10 St. Croix
20 St. John
30 St. Thomas
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